PSB Single-Phase Series Input Specifications
Part Number Price Weight
kb [lb] Housing Input
Voltage
Input
Frequency
Range
Max.

[20 MHz]
Startup with
Capacitive
Loads
Max
Derating
Max. Power
Dissipation
Idling/
Nominal Load
Approx.
Efficiency
[Typ @
115VAC]
MTBF
PSB24-060S-P 24VDC ±2%/22–28 VDC
[maximum power ≤60W]
60W 2.5 A
<240mVpp @ 25°C
8,000µF
>50°C de-rate power by
2.5%/°C
>70°C de-rate power by
4%/°C
8W 88% >800,000
hrs.
PSB24-060S 24VDC ±2%/24–28 VDC
[maximum power ≤60W]
<150mVpp @ 25°C
>50°C de-rate power by
2.5%/°C 7.4 W 90% >1,000,000
hrs.
PSB24-100-N 24VDC ±2%/22–24 VDC
[maximum power ≤91.2W] 91.2 W 3.80A 8,000µF
>50°C de-rate power by
2.5%/°C >
70°C de-rate power by
4%/°C
12.4 W 88%
>800,000
hrs.
PSB24-120S 24VDC ±2%/24–28 VDC
[maximum power ≤120W] 120W 5A
10,000µF
>50°C de-rate power by
2.5%/°C
14.8 W 89%
PSB24-240S 24VDC ±2%/24–28 VDC
[maximum power ≤240W] 240W 10A 26.5 W 90%
>500,000
hrs.
PSB24-480S 24VDC ±2%/24–28 VDC
[maximum power ≤480W] 480W 20A <150mVpp @ 25°C
>50°C de-rate power by
2.5%/°C
>70°C de-rate power by
5%/°C
47W 91%
PSB48-120S 48VDC ±1%/48–56 VDC
[maximum power ≤120W] 120W 2.5 A <200mVpp @ 25°C 6,500µF
>50°C de-rate power by
2.5%/°C
14.8 W 90% >800,000
hrs.
PSB48-240S 48VDC ±1%/48–56 VDC
[maximum power ≤240W] 240W 5A <200mVpp @
85VAC to 265VAC
10,000µF
25W 90%
>500,000
hrs.
PSB48-480S 48VDC ±1%/48–56 VDC
[maximum power ≤480W] 480W 10A <200 mVpp @
85VAC to 264VAC
>50°C de-rate power by
2.5%/°C